CITY OF PROVIDENCE ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL USE PERMIT

Check Each Ty	ype Zoning Reli	ef Sought:		~	Variance – Use * Variance – Dimensional* Special Use Permit **
	ndix A to apply f ndix B to apply f			inces	
Applicant: JO	SEPH COLALUCA	4		ess 566 S	SMITH ST. PROVIDENCE, RI
F-mail	joe@striveri.com		Zip C	ouc <u>0200</u>	50
	401.270.8878	-	401.5	69.2208	
THORE	Home/Office			le (Cell)	
Owner: RISE	REALTY LLC		Addr	ess 566 S	SMITH STREET PROVIDENCE, RI
E-mail	joe@striveri.com		Zip C	ode 0290	08
Phone	401.270.8878		401.5	69.2208	
	Home/Office		Mobil	e (Cell)	-
			Zip C	ess	V.
E-mail			-	3	
Phone:	W				
	Home/Office		Mobil	e (Cell)	
	Downtown Des I-195 Redevelo Capital Center (Historic Distric	ign Review Comment District Commission	mmittee	heck eac	h):
1. Location of	f Property:	827 RIVER AVE Street Address R-2	ENUE AP 123. L	OT 189	
2. Zoning Dis	trict(s):				
O .	rpose or overlay	district(s):			
3a. Date owner	r purchased the	Property:	11/2020		
3b. Month/year	r of lessee's occ	upancy:			

	Dimensions of e	well lots			
	Lot # 189	Frontage 40'	depth 96.5'	Total area 3860	sq. ft.
	Lot #	Frontage	depth	Total area	sq. ft.
			depth	Total area	sq. ft.
1.	Size of each str	ucture located on t	he Property:		
			Total gross square f	Cootage	
	Foo	tprint <u>N/A</u>	Height	Floors	
			ross square footage		
	Foo	tprint N/A	Height	Floors	
5.			Total gross square f		
	F00	tprint N/A	Height	Floors	
ĵа.	Existing Lot co	verage: (include all	buildings, decks, etc.,	0%	
ób.	Proposed Lot co	verage: (include ne	ew construction) 0%		
a.	Present Use of I VACANT LAND	Property (each lot/s	structure):		
	VACAIVI LAIVU				
⁄b.		operty (each lot/sti	ructure) as recorded	in Dept. of Inspection	& Standards:
b.	Legal Use of Pr VACANT LAND Proposed Use o	operty (each lot/sti f Property (each lo WELLING (FUTURI	t/structure):	in Dept. of Inspection	
7b. 3.	Legal Use of Pr VACANT LAND Proposed Use o TWO FAMILY D	f Property (each lo WELLING (FUTUR	t/structure): E)		
7b. 3.	Legal Use of Pr VACANT LAND Proposed Use o TWO FAMILY D Number of Cur Describe the pr NO CONSTRUC	f Property (each lo WELLING (FUTURI rent Parking Space oposed constructio CTION IS PROPOSI	es: 0 n or alterations (eacled AT THIS TIME. DI		
7b. 3.	Legal Use of Pr VACANT LAND Proposed Use o TWO FAMILY D Number of Cur Describe the pr NO CONSTRUC	f Property (each low WELLING (FUTUR) rent Parking Space	es: 0 n or alterations (eacled AT THIS TIME. DI	h lot/structure):	
/b. 3. 0.	Legal Use of Pr VACANT LAND Proposed Use o TWO FAMILY D Number of Cur Describe the pr NO CONSTRUC FOR A FUTURE Are there outsta	f Property (each low WELLING (FUTURE) Trent Parking Space oposed construction oposed construction oposed construction oposed construction oposed construction is proposed oposed construction oposed construction oposed construction oposed construction open open open open open open open op	t/structure); E) es: o n or alterations (each ED AT THIS TIME, DII ELLING.	h lot/structure):	REQUESTED
7b. 3.	Legal Use of Pr VACANT LAND Proposed Use o TWO FAMILY D Number of Cur Describe the pr NO CONSTRUCT FOR A FUTURE Are there outsts Zoni RI S	f Property (each low WELLING (FUTURE) Trent Parking Space oposed construction IS PROPOSE TWO FAMILY DWE	t/structure): E) es: 0 n or alterations (eacled AT THIS TIME. DIELLING. oncerning the Prope	h lot/structure): MENSIONAL RELIEF IS	REQUESTED
7b. 3. 0.	Legal Use of Pr VACANT LAND Proposed Use o TWO FAMILY D Number of Cur Describe the pr NO CONSTRUCT FOR A FUTURE Are there outsta Zon: RI S Prov	f Property (each low WELLING (FUTURE) rent Parking Space oposed construction IS PROPOSE TWO FAMILY DWE anding violations coing Ordinance state Building Code vidence Housing Code	t/structure): E) es: 0 n or alterations (each ED AT THIS TIME. DIELLING. oncerning the Properties	h lot/structure): MENSIONAL RELIEF IS	REQUESTED

DIMENSIONAL RELIEF IS SOUGHT TO ALLOW A FUTURE TWO FAMILY, FULLY COMPLIANT WITH ALL OTHER DIMENSIONAL CRITERIA, TO BE PERMITTED ON THIS EXISTING LOT OF 3860 SF WHERE 4000 SF IS REQUIRED. THE REQUESTED RELIEF IS WITHIN 10% (3.5%) OF THE REQUIREMENT.

13. Explain the changes proposed for the Property.

The undersigned acknowledge(s) and agree(s) that members of the Zoning Board of Review and its staff may enter upon the exterior of the Property in order to view the Property prior to any hearing on the application.

The undersigned further acknowledge(s) that the statements herein and in any attachments or appendices are true and accurate, and that providing a false statement in this application may be subject to criminal and/or civil penalties as provided by law, including prosecution under the State and Municipal False Claims Acts. Owner(s)/Applicant(s) are jointly responsible with their attorneys for any false statements.

Owner(s):	Applicant(s):
JOISEPH COLALUCA	JOSEPH COLALUCA
Type Name	Type Name
Signature	Signature /
Type Name	Type Name
Signature	Signature

All requirements listed and described in the Instruction Sheet must be met or this application will not be considered complete.

APPENDIX A

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE(S)

Rhode Island General Laws § 45-24-41(c) requires that the Applicant for a variance demonstrate:

- (1) That the hardship from which the applicant seeks relief is due to the unique characteristics of the subject land or structure and not to the general characteristics of the surrounding area; and is not due to a physical or economic disability of the applicant, excepting those physical disabilities addressed in § 45-24-30(16);
- (2) That the hardship is not the result of any prior action of the applicant and does not result primarily from the desire of the applicant to realize greater financial gain;
- (3) That the granting of the requested variance will not alter the general character of the surrounding area or impair the intent or purpose of the zoning ordinance or the comprehensive plan upon which the ordinance is based;
- (4) That the relief to be granted is the least relief necessary; and
- (5) (a) For a use variance: That the land or structure cannot yield any beneficial use if it is required to conform to the provisions of the zoning ordinance;
 - (b) For a dimensional variance, that the hardship suffered by the owner of the subject property if the dimensional variance is not granted amounts to more than a mere inconvenience.

Please provide the following information:

S	necify any and all unique characteristics of the land o	r structure t	hat cause the hardship	?
<u>s</u>	IZE AND AREA OF THE LOT			
(a) Is the hardship caused by an economic disability?	Yes	No_X	
(b) Is the hardship caused by a physical disability?	Yes	No <u>X</u>	
) If the response to subsection (b) is "yes," is the phy-	sical disabil	ity covered by the Ame	erica
(c	with Disabilities Act of 1990 (ADA), 42 U.S.C. § 121 Yes No			

	RATHER, TO PROVIDE MUCH NEEDED HOUSING IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD.
•	State any and all facts that support your position that you are seeking the least relief necessary to lessen or eliminate the hardship (for example, why there are no viable alternatives to your proposed plan). THERE ARE NO OTHER VIABLE ALTERNATIVES. THERE IS NO LAND AVAILABLE FROM ANY OF THE SURROUNDING LOTS TO INCREASE THE LOT AREA WITHOUT INTENSIFYING EXISTING NONCONFORMITIES.
	EXISTING NONCONFORMITIES.
•	If you are seeking a USE VARIANCE, set forth all facts that demonstrate that the Property cannot have any beneficial use if you are required to use it in a manner allowed in the zoning district.

15 E7500H 183 5.96 188 7 189 1860# W/F Chaves # 827 -Mood Picket Fence - 1.145 Lot 190 NF convertier # 833 6 Lot

THIS PLAN FOR

RISE REALTY, LLC 996 SMITH STREET UNIT 101 PROVIDENCE, RI 02908

95B-34 85A-34 & 35 DEEDS AS NOTED ON PLAN RECORD PLAT OF ESTATE OF WILLIAM M. BAILEY PLAT CARD 760

PROV. A.P. 123 D.P.W. ENG'S ST. LINE PLANS 88B-71 & 72

 Land Consultant
 Land Surveying
 Plat Development
 Construction Inneres WE ARE 18 Twins Lane North Providence, RI 02904 401-265-9658 Alexander A. Scangio P.L.S.

ARG

CONTRACTOR

OF LOT 189 PROV. A.P. 123 LOCATED AT 827 RIVER AVE. PLAN SHOWING SURVEY

200 FT RADIUS PLAN

API23 LOTI89-827 RIVER AVE.

Note: All Parcels Within R2 Zoning









